241
セ
ン
サ
用
ポ
テ
ン

● Cost effective
● RoHS compliant
■型式表示　PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
J C 1 0 - 0 0 0 - 2 0 2 N
シリーズ名　Series name 公称抵抗値（Ω）Nominal resistance value
2 k, 5 k, 10 k
Terminal
ターミナル
Filling
充填
Wiper
ワイパー
Sleeve bearing
軸受
“C” ring
Cリング
Shaft
シャフト
Wiper holder
ワイパーホルダ
Board
基板
Washer
ワッシャー
Case
ケース
Washer
ワッシャー
基本構造　Basic construction
コンダクティブプラスチック
Conductive plastic single turn type
■型式一覧表
LIST OF PART NUMBERS
2 kΩ
5 kΩ
10 kΩ
JC10-000-202N
JC10-000-502N
JC10-000-103N
公称抵抗値
Nominal resistance value
型　式
Part number 100
周囲温度
Ambient temperature (C°)
Po
w
er
 ra
tin
g
ra
tio
 (%
)
定
格
電
力
比
– 40 + 40 + 85
JC/JCF/JCL 定格電力軽減曲線
■定格電力軽減曲線
RATED POWER DERATING CURVE
RoHS	指令対応　RoHS compliant
242